
 15

 

��

������
����
��
��
�
����������
Clay Bank Farm, Allostock, Nr Knutsford, Cheshire WA16 9NE  Tel: 01565 722 922   Fax: 01565 723303 

Machine 
ITEM 
NO. 

 
QUANTITY 
REQUIRED 

PART 
NO. DESCRIPTION 

EASISCRAPE 1 2 MC5-01-1 PIVOT DOOR SLIDER ASSEMBLY 
EASISCRAPE 2 2 MC5-01-2 M24 NUT 
EASISCRAPE 3 2 MC5-01-3 M16 NUT 
EASISCRAPE 4 2 MC5-01-4 PIVOT DOOR SLIDER RETAINER 
EASISCRAPE L5 1 MC5-01-5 PIVOT DOOR LEFT SIDE 
EASISCRAPE R5 1 MC5-01-12 PIVOT DOOR RIGHT SIDE 
EASISCRAPE 6 4 MC5-01-6 VERTICAL EDGING RUBBERS 
EASISCRAPE 7 4 MC5-01-7 VERTICAL EDGING RUBBERS CLAMPING PLATE 
EASISCRAPE 8 8 MC5-01-8 M10* 45mm BOLT 
EASISCRAPE 9 2 MC5-01-9 SKID 
EASISCRAPE 10 4 MC5-01-10 M12 NUT 
EASISCRAPE 11 2 MC5-01-11 SLIDER BLOCK BOSS 
EASISCRAPE 12 12 MC5-02-1 M10* 35mm BOLT 
EASISCRAPE 13 4 MC5-02-2 HINGE CLAMPING PLATE 
EASISCRAPE 14 12 MC5-02-3 M10 NUT 
EASISCRAPE 15 8 MC5-02-4 M10* 50mm NUT 
EASISCRAPE 16 9 MC5-02-1 M10* 35mm BOLT EASISCRAPE 180/200 
EASISCRAPE 16 11 MC5-02-1 M10* 35mm BOLT EASISCRAPE 220 
EASISCRAPE 17 11 MC5-02-3 M10 NUT EASISCRAPE 180/200 
EASISCRAPE 17 13 MC5-02-3 M10 NUT EASISCRAPE 220 
EASISCRAPE 18 2 MC5-02-4 FRONT/REAR SWING DOOR HINGE 180 
EASISCRAPE 18 2 MC5-02-5 FRONT/REAR SWING DOOR HINGE 200 
EASISCRAPE 18 2 MC5-02-6 FRONT/REAR SWING DOOR HINGE 220 
EASISCRAPE 19 2 MC5-02-7 ANGLED HINGE CLAMP 180 
EASISCRAPE 19 2 MC5-02-8 ANGLED HINGE CLAMP 200 
EASISCRAPE 19 2 MC5-02-9 ANGLED HINGE CLAMP 220 
EASISCRAPE 20 4 MC5-02-10 CLAMPING PLATE FOR VERTICAL RUBBERS 
EASISCRAPE 21 4 MC5-02-11 VERTIAL RUBBERS FOR SWING DOORS 
EASISCRAPE 22 4 MC5-02-12 PU BLADE 180/200/220 
EASISCRAPE 23 2 MC5-02-15 CLAMP FOR PU BLADE 180 
EASISCRAPE 23 2 MC5-02-16 CLAMP FOR PU BLADE 200 
EASISCRAPE 23 2 MC5-02-17 CLAMP FOR PU BLADE 220 
EASISCRAPE 24 4 MC5-02-4 M10* 50mm BOLT 
EASISCRAPE 25 11 MC5-02-3 M10 NUT EASISCRAPE 180/200 
EASISCRAPE 25 13 MC5-02-3 M10 NUT EASISCRAPE 220 
EASISCRAPE 26 9 MC5-02-1 M10* 35mm BOLT 180 
EASISCRAPE 26 9 MC5-02-1 M10* 35mm BOLT 200 
EASISCRAPE 26 11 MC5-02-1 M10* 35mm BOLT 220 
EASISCRAPE 27 2 MC5-02-18 SWING DOOR 180 
EASISCRAPE 27 2 MC5-02-19 SWING DOOR 200 
EASISCRAPE 27 2 MC5-02-20 SWING DOOR 220 
EASISCRAPE 28 4 MC5-03-1 SWING DOOR CHAINS 180 
EASISCRAPE 29 2 MC5-03-2 CHAIN CLAMPING PLATE 
EASISCRAPE 30 4 MC5-02-4 M10* 50mm BOLT 
EASISCRAPE 31 4 MC5-02-3 M10 NUT 
EASISCRAPE 32 1 MC5-03-4 MAINFRAME 
EASISCRAPE 33 2 MC5-04-1 HEADSTOCK SPRING GUIDERS 
EASISCRAPE 34 1 MC5-04-2 TOP LINK PIN 
EASISCRAPE 35 1 MC5-04-3 HEADSTOCK   
EASISCRAPE 36 2 MC5-01-2 M24 NUT 
EASISCRAPE 37 2 MC5-04-4 M24 BOLT 
EASISCRAPE 38 2 MC5-04-5 LOWER LINK PIN 
EASISCRAPE 39 2 MC5-04-6 M12 SOCKET COUNTERSUNK BOLTS 
EASISCRAPE 40 2 MC5-01-10 M12 NUT 
EASISCRAPE 41 1 MC5-04-7 A-FRAME ADJUSTER PLATE 
EASISCRAPE 42 2 MC5-04-8 ECCENTRIC ADJUSTER SLOTS 
EASISCRAPE 43 2 MC5-04-9 SPRING 
    1 MC5-05-1 USERS MANUAL 


